



Ref #	Part #	Description	Quantity
1	3040705	microswitch' s cord	1
2	4090099	electric' s box	1
3	4100846	motor' s bar	1
4	3010108	motor 115V 60 Hz	1
5	3030100	Belt poly V	1
6	4100180	Bushing	2
7		Nut M8	1
8	405CB20	belt' s support	1
9	7003339	srew M6	2
10	7003337	srew M6	2
11	7000130	srew M8x45	1
12	3031336	Cap screww	2
13	7003536	Stud M5	2
14	7000133	Screw M6x8	3
15	3040313	Capacitor 10uF	1
16	3040313	Capacitor 10uF	1
17	4090099	Switch on/off	1
18	3040504	Cord and plug	1
19	7003338	srew M6	1
20	3031325	Rubber cap	1
21	405DC52	Bottom	1
22	----	bottom block	4

**F.I.A. Boston
Model FAST**

Block: **BLOCK 600**

Description **Motor and electrical assembly**

Date **30/07/2004**